



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10008/2018**

ONKAR NATH KASHYAP AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Sachin Chauhan with Mr.Dheeraj
Kumar, Advs.

versus

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION AND ORS. Respondent

Through Ms.Monika Arora, CGSC with
Mr.Kushal Khanna, Adv with Mr.Sushila Narang,
G.P.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **24.09.2018**

C.M. No.38962/2018 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 10008/2018

1. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice.
2. As the learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the entire pleadings before the Tribunal have already been filed, the requirement of completion of pleadings is dispensed with.
3. Till the next date of hearing, further proceeding in O.A. No.2809/2008 shall remain stayed.
4. List on 02.05.2019.
5. ***Dasti.***

HIMA KOHLI, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2018/sr

REKHA PALLI, J