



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10008/2018**

ONKAR NATH KASHYAP AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Anil Singal, Advocate.**

versus

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION AND ORS. Respondents

Through: **Ms. Monika Arora, with Mr. Harsh Ahuja, Advocate and Mr. Praveen Singh, Advocate and Ms. Sushila Narang, GP.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% 02.05.2019

List on 23rd July, 2019.

Interim order to continue.

CHIEF JUSTICE

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 02, 2019

Ne