

\$~24.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10008/2018

ONKAR NATH KASHYAP AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Adv.

versus

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC.
Ms. Sushila Narang, G.P.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

23.07.2019

At joint request of the parties, adjourned to 16.01.2020.

Interim orders to continue.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 23, 2019

kd