

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10008/2018**

ONKAR NATH KASHYAP AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr.Rajesh Chauhan, Advocate.

versus

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION AND ORS. Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

16.01.2020

At the request of counsel for the Petitioners, list on 28th July, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

JANUARY 16, 2020 / tr