



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10008/2018**
ONKAR NATH KASHYAP AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: None.
versus

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION AND ORS. ... Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **26.11.2020**

The present matter has been taken up for hearing by way of Video Conferencing on account of COVID-19 pandemic.

It is 5:00 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 02.02.2021, the date already fixed.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2020

mr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)