



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10008/2018

ONKAR NATH KASHYAP AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms Monika Arora and Mr Yogesh
Panwar, Advocates for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.04.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. It is 13:24 hours.
2. Since one of us (Najmi Waziri, J) has to go for a Special Division Bench in the post-lunch session, it will not be possible to hear the case today.
3. Renotify on 02.08.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 12, 2022

RW