



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 10008/2018

ONKAR NATH KASHYAP AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Chauhan, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION AND ORS. Respondent

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Mr. Yash Tyagi
and Mr. Shivam Raghuvanshi,
Advocates for R-1 to R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
15.11.2022

%

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated by the petitioner.
2. At request, re-notify on 10.04.2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2022

NA