



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 10008/2018

ONKAR NATH KASHYAP AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Adv.

versus

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.
Yash Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

10.04.2023

%

It is already 16:30 Hrs.

Re-notify on August 8, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

APRIL 10, 2023/aky