



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10008/2018

ONKAR NATH KASHYAP AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Advocate
(through video conferencing).

versus

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Subhordeep Saha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

11.03.2024

%

1. Learned arguing counsel for the respondents is stated to be in some personal difficulty and, therefore, an adjournment is sought.
2. At request, list on 29th August 2024.
3. Interim orders to continue till the next date.

REKHA PALLI, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

MARCH 11, 2024

P