



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10008/2018**

ONKAR NATH KASHYAP AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Ridhi Dua, Advocate for Mr.
Sachin Chauhan, Advocate**

versus

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION AND ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

29.08.2024

1. None has appeared on behalf of respondents. In the interest of justice, we defer passing any adverse orders.
2. Renotify on 12.12.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 29, 2024/rk