



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10008/2018**
ONKAR NATH KASHYAP AND ORS.Petitioners
Through:

versus

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION AND ORS.Respondents
Through: **Ms.Monika Arora, CGSC,**
Mr.Subradeep Saha, Mr.Prabhat
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
20.03.2025

As we are busy in hearing chamber matter today and it is
already 4:40 P.M., re-list on 26th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 20, 2025/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any