



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10008/2018**

ONKAR NATH KASHYAP AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Ridhi Dua proxy counsel
for Sachin Chauhan, Adv.**

versus

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with
Mr. Subhrodeep Saha,
Mr. Prabhat Kumar and
Ms. Anamika Thakur, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **26.08.2025**

The learned counsel for the petitioners requests for an adjournment.

Re-list on 17th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/bs/P/ik