



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10008/2018**

ONKAR NATH KASHYAP AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Baliyan and
Mr. Sachin Chauhan,
Advocates.

versus

**STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
AND ORS.**Respondents

Through: Dr. Monika Arora CGSC with
Mr. Subhrdeep Saha, Mr.
Prabhat Kumar, Ms. Anamika
Thakur, Mr. Abhinav Verma,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **17.02.2026**

At the request of learned counsel representing the Petitioners,
which is not opposed by the learned counsel representing the
Respondents, adjourned to 29.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026

DU