



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10008/2018**

ONKAR NATH KASHYAP AND ORS.Petitioners

Through:

versus

**STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
AND ORS.**

.....Respondent

**Through: Dr. Monika Arora, CGSC with
Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Ms. Anamika Thakur
and Mr. Abhinav Verma, Advs. for UOI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% 29.04.2026

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground that learned Counsel for the petitioners had to urgently leave for the Hospital.

2. Re-notify on 23 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 29, 2026/aky