



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10008/2018**

ONKAR NATH KASHYAP AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Ridhi Dua and Mr. Sachin
Chauhan, Advocate

versus

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Mr.
Subhrodeep Saha, Ms. Anamika Thakur, Mr.
Abhinav Verma and Mr. Bhaskar Sati, Advs.
for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **23.07.2026**

1. A pass over is sought on behalf of the petitioners, which is not possible.
2. List for disposal in the Supplementary List on 17 August 2026.
3. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding four pages each, with cross reference to relevant PDF page numbers, after exchanging copies with each other at least three days in advance of the next date of hearing with a copy marked to the Court Master.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

JULY 23, 2026/dsn